

40 YEARS OF RHONE TRUSTEES (BAHAMAS) LTD

RHONE TRUSTEES (BAHAMAS) LTD. ("Rhone Bahamas") was established in The Bahamas in March of 1985. Over the last 40 years, Rhone Bahamas has positioned itself as a top tier trust and corporate services provider, offering services to high-networth individuals and families across a variety of jurisdictions.

The company has seen steady growth over the years and is now anchored firmly with just under 20 employees. Despite an ever-changing landscape in financial services, we



have remained committed to The Bahamas. We believe in the talent The Bahamas offers and, throughout the years, have staffed our work force primarily with Bahamian professionals.

WHAT WE DO?

Our focus has always been around trusts, foundations, and companies with other complementary services suitable and tailor made for our clients. These products align perfectly with the skills in The Bahamas which is made up of attorneys, qualified accountants, and compliance professionals.

OUR COMMITMENT

Having a true connection with The Bahamas, Rhone Bahamas believes that corporations should seek to help the less fortunate. Rhone Bahamas, as a responsible corporate sponsor, accomplished this through multiple charitable donations including donations to the Bahamas Aids Foundation and the Elizabeth Estates Children's Home. To ensure knowledge transfer and the continued growth and development of The Bahamas' work force, Rhone Bahamas has made significant efforts to offer summer employment as a means of internship for Bahamians. We are proud of our efforts with this initiative as our summer students have left us with an insight of the potential and endless opportunities available in financial services in The Bahamas.

Over the years our collaboration with banks, law firms and investment managers has grown. Having developed these longstanding relationships has certainly added to our success.



MEMBERSHIPS & REGULATORY OVERSIGHT

Rhone Bahamas is an active member of the Association of International Banks and Trust Companies and the Bahamas Financial Services Board. These memberships and regulatory oversight by both the Central Bank of The Bahamas and the Securities Commission of The Bahamas ensures that we stay at the forefront of industry developments and maintain high standards in our operations.

WHAT DOES THE FUTURE LOOK LIKE?

Rhone Bahamas, while staying true to its core identity, will remain agile to adjust to technological, industry, regulatory and jurisdiction specific necessities. Rhone Bahamas remains steadfast and committed to offering solutions that will provide the best offering to our beneficiaries today and in the future.

WE LOOK FORWARD TO THE NEXT 40 YEARS!